HR 8007 2020

1

House Resolution

2

3

4

5

7

9

10 11

1213

1415

16

1718

1920

21

22

2324

25

A resolution acknowledging the 50th anniversary celebration of the City of Cape Coral.

WHEREAS, founded in 1957 and incorporated on August 18, 1970, Cape Coral is the second largest city in the state by area and among the top ten largest by population, and

WHEREAS, accessible to the Caloosahatchee River and the Gulf of Mexico, Cape Coral is a waterfront wonderland with over 400 miles of canals, more than any other city in the world, and

WHEREAS, Cape Coral is home to approximately 1,000 nesting pairs of the Florida species of burrowing owl, the largest population of these federally protected birds in the state, and

WHEREAS, in 2019, Cape Coral was the highest-ranked Florida city in a study of the happiest cities in America, and

WHEREAS, Cape Coral will be commemorating the 50th anniversary of its incorporation this year, NOW, THEREFORE,

Be It Resolved by the House of Representatives of the State of Florida:

That the residents of the City of Cape Coral are heartily congratulated upon the occasion of the 50th anniversary celebration and are extended sincere wishes for an increasingly bright and happy future.